600V SiC COMMON CATHODE
SCHOTTKY DIODE
Semelab Limited reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice.
Information furnished by Semelab is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However
Semelab assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. Semelab encourages customers to
verify that datasheets are current before placing orders.
Semelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab Limited    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565 Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612 Email: sales@semelab-tt.com Website: http://www.semelab-tt.com
Document Number 9709
Issue 1
Page  1 of 3
SML10SIC06M3M
• High Temperature Operation Tj = 200°C
• Common Cathode Configuration
• High Rel and Space Screening Options Available
• Suitable for Down Hole Applications.
DIODE ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tcase = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 600V
VRSM Surge Peak Reverse Voltage 600V
VDC DC Blocking Voltage 600V
IF(AVG) Maximum Average Forward Current 10A
IFRM Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
(1)
 45A
TJ Operating Temperature -55 to +200 °C
TJstg Storage Temperature -55 to +225 °C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Per Diode, Tcase = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
Symbols Parameters Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
VF
(1)
 Forward Voltage
IF = 10A   1.6 1.8
V
 Tc = 175°C  2.0 2.5
IR Reverse Current
VR = VRRM   10 100
µA
 Tc = 175°C   1000
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
QC Total Capacitative
Charge
IF = 10A                    VR = 600V
di/dt = 500A/µs         TJ = 25°C
 32  nC
Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:
1) Pulse Width ≤ 300us, δ ≤ 2%
THERMAL PROPERTIES
Symbols Parameters Min. Typ. Max. Units
RθJC Thermal Resistance, Junction To Case, TC = 25°C TBD TBD TBD °C/W
600V SiC COMMON CATHODE
SCHOTTKY DIODE
SML10SIC06M3M
Semelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab Limited    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565 Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612 Email: sales@semelab-tt.com Website: http://www.semelab-tt.com
Document Number 9709
Issue 1
Page 2 of 3
Typical Performance Over Temperature
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
If
 -
F
o
rw
ar
d
 C
u
rr
en
t
(A
)
Vf - Forward Voltage (V)
The Forward Voltage Characteristics Over Temperature
25 100 125 150 175 225
000.0E+0
2.0E-6
4.0E-6
6.0E-6
8.0E-6
10.0E-6
12.0E-6
14.0E-6
16.0E-6
18.0E-6
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
R
ev
er
se
 C
u
rr
en
t
(A
)
VR Reverse Voltage (Volts)
Reverse Leakage characteristics over Temperature
25 100 125 150 175 225
600V SiC COMMON CATHODE
SCHOTTKY DIODE
SML10SIC06M3M
Semelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab Limited    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565 Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612 Email: sales@semelab-tt.com Website: http://www.semelab-tt.com
Document Number 9709
Issue 1
Page 3 of 3
SiC Schottky Diode, no minority carrier recombination thus zero reverse recovery. Recovery time shown is due to a small junction
capacitance charge and is independent of junction temperature.
MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions in mm (inches)
-1.200
-1.000
-0.800
-0.600
-0.400
-0.200
0.000
0.200
0.400
0.600
-1
8
-1
6
-1
4
-1
2
-1
0 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34
C
u
rr
en
t(
A
)
Time (nS)
Equivalent Reverse Recovery Time
IF=500mA, IR = 1A, IRR=250mA
-55°C
0°C
25°C
50°C
100°C
125°C
150°C
TO-254AA
Pin 1 – Anode1 Pin 2 – Cathode Pin 3 – Anode 2
1 2 3
13.59 (0.535)
13.84 (0.545)
3.53 (0.139)
3.78 (0.149)
Dia.
6.32 (0.249)
6.60 (0.260)
1.02 (0.040)
1.27 (0.050)
30
.3
5
(1
.1
95
)
31
.4
0
(1
.2
35
)
16
.8
9
(0
.6
65
)
17
.4
0
(0
.6
85
)
13
.5
9
(0
.5
35
)
13
.8
4
(0
.5
45
)
20
.0
7
(0
.7
90
)
20
.3
2
(0
.8
00
)
3.81 (0.150)
BSC
0.89 (0.035)
1.14 (0.045) 3.81 (0.150)
BSC